506088522 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
KEVIN ALAN TUSSY	(06/02/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	FACET	FACETEC, INC.				
Street Address:	1707 V	1707 VILLAGE CENTER CIRCLE, SUITE 200				
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89134	89134				
Property Ty	pe	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1		_			
Property Ty	pe					
	pe	Number				
Property Ty Application Number	rpe r:	Number				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: E DATA	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	r: E DATA	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is u				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	r: E DATA	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7023824804 cmiller@weidemiller.com				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7023824804 cmiller@weidemiller.com CHAD W. MILLER	ent via US Mail.			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7023824804 cmiller@weidemiller.com CHAD W. MILLER 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE, SUITE 100	ent via US Mail.			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7023824804 cmiller@weidemiller.com CHAD W. MILLER	ent via US Mail.			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to t, if provided	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 7023824804 cmiller@weidemiller.com CHAD W. MILLER 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE, SUITE 100 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144	ent via US Mail.			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to to the: NUMBER:	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 7023824804 cmiller@weidemiller.com CHAD W. MILLER 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE, SUITE 100 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144	ent via US Mail.			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to to the: NUMBER:	Number 16817428 (702)382-4805 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7023824804 cmiller@weidemiller.com CHAD W. MILLER 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE, SUITE 100 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144 FACETC.0044P	ent via US Mail.			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Alan Tussy, a United States citizen, having a mailing address at 1707 Village Center Circle, Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV 89134 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FACIAL RECOGNITION AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM INCLUDING PATH PARAMETERS for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on March 12, 2020, Application Serial No. 16/817,428:

AND WHEREAS, FaceTec, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1707 Village Center Circle, Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV 89134, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States, related PCT applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	ESTIMONY WHEREOF	*	3	June	, 2020.	
		Kevin Alan Tussy	and a second			
STATE OF	Nevada] ss.	3 ⁷⁹			
COUNTY (of Clark	1000. 11				
appeared Ka person who authorized o	June 2, 20 evin Alan Tussy, personal se name is subscribed to to capacity, and that by his ted, executed the instrum	lly known to me (or prove he within instrument, and signature on the instrume	ed to me on the basis of I acknowledged to me t	satisfactory eviden hat he executed the	ce) to be the same in his	
WIT	NESS my hand and offici		1100 0	- I ol	*	
[SEAL]	Notary Pu Appointr	TNA FEOLI blic. State of Nevada Sig rient No. 12-9202-1 Expires Apr 7, 2021	nature			

CWM-W-14507

RECORDED: 06/03/2020

PATENT REEL: 052823 FRAME: 0631